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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Threaded plastic bushings are used 

at the end of threaded conduit or 
conduit connector, to provide smooth 
well rounded bearing surface for wires 
or cables as required by the National 
Electrical Code.

FEATURES: 
•	�Thermoplastic material-heat,  

impact and torque resistance.

•	Meets UL and CSA specifications.

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Flame-Retardant 
Polypropylene. 
(Rated to 221° F, 105° C)

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated 

TYPE ST10
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

ST10 1/2" 1.03 0.37 100 1000 1 51068

ST11 3/4" 1.28 0.39 100 1000 1 51168

ST12 1" 1.65 0.50 50 500 2 51268

ST13 1-1/4" 2.10 0.49 25 250 2 51368

ST14 1-1/2" 2.28 0.49 25 250 4 51468

ST15 2" 2.66 0.54 — 100 5 51568

ST16 2-1/2" 3.31 0.63 — 25 6 51668

ST17 3" 3.95 0.70 — 25 7 51768

ST18 3-1/2" 4.41 0.71 — 25 8 51868

ST19 4" 4.94 0.73 — 25 9 51968

ST20 5" 6.38 1.00 — 5 32 52068

ST21 6" 7.50 0.99 — 5 40 52168




